BURGESS, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2018-1020 Resolution authorizing the Mayor, and the Chief Urban Affairs Officer of the Bureau 

of Neighborhood Empowerment, to enter into a Professional Services Agreement 

with the University of Pittsburgh in the amount of Forty-five Thousand Dollars 

($45,000.00) to provide a City-wide Gender Analysis for the Gender Equity 

Commission to use in making recommendations regarding policy and City department 

processes.

2018-1021 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Department of Finance to enter into a grant

[...]

contract period shall be for November 1 to December 31, 2018, renewable annually 

for up to three (3) years by mutual agreement of the parties.  Total cost for 2018 is 

$25,000.

2018-1023 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Four Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00) in favor of Donna R. Sciulli and her attorneys, 

Samuel L. Mack and Luxenberg, Garbett, Kelly & George, P.C., fully releasing the 

City from all claims and liability for alleged personal injuries as described in a lawsuit 

filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at A.R.

[...]

& Civil Service to enter into an Amendment or Amendments to extend the existing 

Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and the 

County of Allegheny for the Enterprise Resource Planning, by increasing the total 

amount by Four Hundred Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and 

Forty Cents ($418,962.40) for necessary hardware upgrades. 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, MR. O'CONNOR, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2018-1028 Resolution authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to submit an 

Application to the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance